Over 100,000 Gallons  3.75 per 1,000 Gallons

2-Inch Meter

First 16,000 Gallons  $101.26 Minimum Bill
Next 34,000 Gallons  5.24 per 1,000 Gallons
Next 50,000 Gallons  4.50 per 1,000 Gallons
Over 100,000 Gallons  3.75 per 1,000 Gallons

3-Inch Meter

First 25,000 Gallons  $164.37 Minimum Bill
Next 25,000 Gallons  5.24 per 1,000 Gallons
Next 50,000 Gallons  4.50 per 1,000 Gallons
Over 100,000 Gallons  3.75 per 1,000 Gallons

4-Inch Meter

First 30,000 Gallons $227.39 Minimum Bill
Next 20,000 Gallons  5.24 per 1,000 Gallons
Next 50,000 Gallons  4.50 per 1,000 Gallons
Over 100,000 Gallons  3.75 per 1,000 Gallons

6-Inch Meter

First 60,000 Gallons  $397.19 Minimum Bill
Next 40,000 Gallons  4.50 per 1,000 Gallons
Over 100,000 Gallons  3.75 per 1,000 Gallons

8-Inch Meter

First 80,000 Gallons  $503.80 Minimum Bill
Next 20,000 Gallons  4.50 per 1,000 Gallons
Over 100,000 Gallons  3.75 per 1,000 Gallons

PROFORMA ADJUSTMENT WITH LINE EXTENSIONS & AMR
WATER SYSTEM ADDITIONS - PROJECT 18
BUTLER COUNTY WATER SYSTEMS, INC.

CHANGES TOTAL
DUE TO NEW FUTURE SYSTEM

EXISTING CHANGES ON PROJECT 18 AFTER
SYSTEM EXISTING SYSTEM CUSTOMERS PROJECT

OPERATING REVENUE:
 METERED & OTHER
   Meter Sales Revenue $1,844,222 $179,857 (1 ) $3,144 (3 ) $2,027,223
   Forfeited Discounts 31,389 0 0 31,389
   Misc. Service Revenue 27,595 0 0 27,595
   Other Water Revenue 55 0 0 55
   Income-Interest 7,670 0 0 7,670
   Disposition Gain/Losses. 3,875 0 0 3,875

TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE $1,914,806 $179,857 $3,144 $2,097,807

OPERATING EXPENSE:
 SOURCE OF SUPPLY & PUMP. EXP.
   Salaries and Wages $365,290 $0 ($60,000 ) (4 ) $305,290
   Commissioner Fees 18,000 0 0 18,000
   Employee Overhead 238,758 0 (39,217 ) (4 ) 199,541
   Purchased Water 0 0 0 0
   Purchased Power 129,443 0 163 (5 ) 129,606
   Chemicals 54,220 0 68 (5 ) 54,288
   Materials & Supplies 46,336 0 360 (5 )

   Cont. Services-Engr 0 0 0
   Cont. Services-Accounting 9,474 0 0 9,474
   Cont. Services-Legal 0 0 0 0
   Cont. Services-Other 143,795 0 181 (5 ) 143,976
   Rental of Building & Utilities 15,400 0 0 15,400
   Equipment Expense 56,403 0 438 (5 ) 56,841
   Insurance-Gen'l Liability 23,999 0 0
   Insurance-Other 1,065 0 0
   Regulatory Expense 3,697 0 0
   Bad Debt Expense 2,402 0 5 2,407
   Misc. Expense 3,170 0 0 3,170

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE $1,111,452 $0 ($98,002 ) $1,013,450

OTHER EXPENSES
   Depreciation $589,994 $0 $65,200 (6 ) $655,194
   Misc. Non-Operating Income (21 ) 0 0 (21 )

   Misc. Non Operating Expense 0 0 0 0
   Unamortized Debt Expense 6,440 0 0 6,440

TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES 596,413 0 65,200 661,613

PRINCIPAL & INTEREST EXPENSE:
   Existing Principal - Other $150,000 (10,000 ) (2 ) 0 140,000
   Existing Interest - Other 96,520 (16,100 ) (2 ) 0 80,420
   Existing Principal - RDA 59,908 (6,766 ) (2 ) 0 53,142
   Existing Interest - RDA 69,518 (10,135 ) (2 ) 0 59,383
   New Principal - RDA 0 0 54,879 (7 ) 54,879
   New Interest - RDA 0 0 32,438 (7 ) 32,438

TOTAL PRINCIPAL & INTEREST 375,946 (43,001 ) 87,316 420,261

TOTAL EXPENSES $2,083,811 ($43,001 ) $54,515 $2,095,325

NET UTILITY OPERATING INCOME ($169,005 ) $222,858 ($51,371 ) $2,482

NOTES:

(1 ) PROJECT 18 RATE INCREASE ON EXISTING CUSTOMERS OF 9.75%

(2 ) ADJUSTMENT BASED ON LOAN AMORTIZATION SCHEDULES FOR FIRST FULL YEAR OF OPERATION

(3 ) REVENUE FROM NEW CUSTOMERS

(4 ) METER READING LABOR & OVERHEAD SAVINGS DUE TO AMR

(5 )  INCREASE IN EXPENSE BASED ON IMPROVEMENTS TO SERVE NEW CUSTOMERS

(6 ) DEPRECIATION FOR WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS (50 YR ) & AMR SYSTEM (20 YR )

(7 )  PRINCIPAL & INTEREST PAYMENT FOR PROJECT BASED ON 25 YR TERM &1.875% INTEREST RATE
Page 7

Preliminary Engineering Report
Project 18

Delivering quality and commitment in every drop. Page 8

Appendix A